				. ***	RECE	IVED		
			,					
	Form 3160-5	UNITED STAT		IOP	MAR 1	2 2019 FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137		
	(August 2007) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT					Expires: July 31, 2010		
						5. Lease Serial No. Field Office	/ISF078995	
	SU	NDRY NOTICES AND REP	ORTS C	N WELLS	u of Land	6. If Indian, Aflottee or Tribe Name		
		e this form for proposals I well. Use Form 3160-3 (/						
		JBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other in	5815.	7. If Unit of CA/Agreement, N	Jame and/or No.			
	1. Type of Well	,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,,		San Juan 31-6 Unit				
	Oil Well	X Gas Well Other				8. Well Name and No. San Ju	an 31-6 Unit 39	
	2. Name of Operator	Hilcorp Energy Comp	9. API Well No. 30-039-23149					
	3a. Address	e No. (include are	a code)		D. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area			
	382 Road 3100, Aztec, I	505-599-3400		Blanco Mesaverde / Basin Dakota				
	4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., Surface Unit B (I		EL. Sec.	28. T31N. R	06W	11. Country or Parish, State Rio Arriba	New Mexico	
	Surface Unit B (NWNE) 830'FNL & 1850' FEL, Sec. 28, T31N, R06W Rio Arriba , New							
	12. CHECK	THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES			ER DATA			
	TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYP	E OF AC	TION		
	X Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deep			roduction (Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off	
0	Subsequent Report	Alter Casing Casing Repair		ure Treat Construction		eclamation ecomplete	Well Integrity Other	
Z	Bubsequent Report	Change Plans		and Abandon		emporarily Abandon		
	Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug	Back	W	Vater Disposal		
	following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once Testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) Hilcorp Energy Company plans to recomplete the subject well in the Mesaverde formation and downhole commingle the existing Dakota. Attached is the MV C102, recomplete procedure & wellbore schematic. The DHC application will be submitted and approved prior to commingling. A closed loop system will be utilized. Interim reclamation will be performed after surface disturbing activities.							
						KINOCD	1 - All Alexandra and Alexandra	
	SUBMIT	fy NMOCD 24	4 hrs					
	AGENCIES F	or to beginni operations	ing					
	APPROVAL			DISTRICT 111			1	
	14. I hereby certify that the foregoing i	s true and correct. Name (Printed/Ty	vped)					
	Etta Trujillo	Title Operations/Regulatory Technician - Sr.						
				The Ope		egulatory reennetan -	51.	
	Signature CHATALA			Date		3/11/201	9	
	THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE							
	Approved by	Im	Title	AEM	Date 4/5/19			
	Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant of that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.				Office	FFO		
	Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title false, fictitious or fraudulent statements	43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a cr			and willfully	y to make to any department or	agency of the United States any	
	(Instruction on page 2)	s or representations as to any matter v			ſ			
	NMOCD							

= 1

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170 **District IV**

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources **Oil Conservation Division** 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 August 1, 2011

Permit 264720

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1. API Number	2. Pool Code	3. Pool Name
30-039-23149	72319	BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
4. Property Code	5. Property Name	6. Well No.
318839	SAN JUAN 31 6 UNIT	039
7. OGRID No.	8. Operator Name	9. Elevation
372171	HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY	6475

10. Surface Location

Section Township Range 28 31N 06W	Lot Idn Feet From N/S Line 830 N	Feet From E/W Line County 1850 E RIO ARRIBA
--------------------------------------	-------------------------------------	---

			11. Bottom	Hole Location	h if Different F	rom Surface			
UL - Lot	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet From	N/S Line	Feet From	E/W Line	County
12. Dedicated A 320	cres .00 E/2	•	13. Joint or Infill	•	14. Consolidatio	on Code		15. Order No.	1

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location(s) or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division.
E-Signed By: <i>Etta 7 rujillo</i> Títle: Operations/Regulatory Tech Sr
Date: 03/11/2019
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, end that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
Surveyed By: Fred B. Kerr Jr.
Date of Survey: 10/18/1982
Certificate Number: 3950

يدين والدوار

Hilcorp

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY SAN JUAN 31-6 UNIT 39 MESA VERDE RECOMPLETION SUNDRY

	JOB PROCEDURES
1.	MIRU service rig and associated equipment; test BOP.
2.	TOOH with 2-3/8" tubing set at 8,000'.
3.	Set a 4-1/2" plug at +/- 7,913' to isolate the Dakota.
4.	Load the hole and perform MIT (Pressure test to 560 psi).
5.	RU Wireline, Run CBL, Record Top of Cement.
6.	IF NECESSARY (Based on the results of the CBL top of cement) - Perform Cement Squeeze Work
7.	Set a 4-1/2" plug at +/- 6,250' .
8.	Load the hole and pressure test the casing.
9.	N/D BOP, N/U frac stack and pressure test frac stack.
10.	Perforate and frac the Mesaverde formation (Top Perforation @ 5,300'; Bottom Perforation @ 6,200').
11.	Isolate frac stages with a plug.
12.	Nipple down frac stack, nipple up BOP and test.
13.	TIH with a mill and drill out top Isolation plug and Mesaverde frac plugs.
14.	Clean out to Dakota isolation plug.
15.	Drill out Dakota isolation plug and cleanout to PBTD of 8,035'. TOOH.
16.	TIH and land production tubing. Get a commingled Dakota/Mesaverde flow rate.



HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY SAN JUAN 31-6 UNIT 39 MESA VERDE RECOMPLETION SUNDRY

		nergy Company Company Company Company	urrent Schematic	- Version 3		
9/UWI 3003923		Sinter Legis Location Field Name 028-031N-006W-B DK		1105	Stan Province NEW MEXICO	Wei Contguraton Type Vertical
,475.00	iston (11)	Original KSRT Elevation (10) 6,488.00	103-Ground Distance (%) 13.00	G-Casing Plange C		nger Olivarice (1)
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			•	
	-	Vertical,	Original Hole, 3/8/2	019 12:25:00 F	PM	
MD (ftKB)	TVD (ftKB)		Vertical sch	ematic (actual)		
.12.1		1 ubing Hanger; 7 1/16 in; 4.70 lb/ft; J-6	5; 13.00			
13.8 -		flXB; 13	<u>75 ftKB</u>			
14.1		Tubing; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 lb/ft; J-55; 13	.75 ftKB;			
44.0		Tubing Pup Joint ; 2 3/8 in; 4.7016 44.08 ftKB; 50	M. J-55		STRFACE CASING	CEMENT; 13.00-352.00;]
351.0 -		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			4/10/1983; CEMENT CIRCULATED TO SL	WITH 270 SX
<u>357.0</u> -	-				1; Surface Casing; 9 352.03 ftKB	5/8 in; 8.92 in; 13.03 ftKB;
2,200.1						SING CEMENT; 2,200.00-
3,132.1 -	-	· · · · · · · ·			SX TOC DETERMIN 2; Intermediate Casi	CEMENTED WITH 265 ED BY TEMP SURVEY ng; 7 in; 6.46 in; 13.00
4,224.1		Tubing; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 lb/ft; J-55; 50 7,96 Huemanito Bentonite (fma)	.13 fKB; 1.09 ft/CB		ftKB; 3,844.00 ftKB	
5,4539 -		CliffHouse (final)				ING CEMENT; 3,100.00-1 CEMENTED WITH 325
5,753.8		Point Lookout (final)			SX TOC DETERMIN	
6,259.8		Mancos (final)				
7,784.1		Green Hom (fins)				
7,95E.0		Dakota (final)				
7,962.9						
7,954.2		Tubing Pup Joint For Marker, 2 3/ Ib/T, J-55; 7,984.09 ffKB; 7,964	5.19 ftKB			
7,997.A		Tubing; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 lb/t; J-55; 7,960 7,997 Profile Nipple; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 lb/	7.50 m/CB		Perforated; 7,963.00	<u>-8.018.04; 5/27/1983)</u>
7,998.4		7,997.50 ftKB; 7,997 Expendable Check w/ Mile Shoe 4.70 lb/ft; P-110; 7,998.35 ftKB; 7,99	2.35 ftKB 937			
7,999.3 ·	 	1 4.10 LBR, P-110, 7,398.30 TDB, 7,99		84 84		
8,018.0 ·			8,035.00		-PLUGBACK: 8,035.0	0-8,055.00; 4/20/1983
8,040,4 -						
8,041.3	. .	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
8,054.1		• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			3; Production Casin	g; 4 1/2 in; 4.00 in; 13.00
8,053.1 -	1	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			fike; 8,055.00 fike	· .